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Installation Guide 

Dual Power Supply Bracket – Channel Mount 
 

 
 
 
The purpose of this guide is to describe mounting of Bracket in channel and mounting of power supply on Bracket. 

 
 
Parts Reference 

The following parts and hardware are included with this installation kit (see photo for parts; hardware not shown): 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Tools Required for This Task: Phillips screwdriver, 1/8'' hex key (provided). 
 
 
Mounting the Power Supply Bracket in the Channel 

1. Insert the Channel Slide (rear of Power Supply Bracket) in the Channel and slide to mounting position. Using the 1/8'' 
hex key provided, tighten set screw at bottom right corner of Channel Slide. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Item # Description Qty 

1 Power Supply Bracket ( with 18'' Velcro Straps) 2 

2 #8-32 x 1/4'' Pan Head Machine Screw (PHMS) 2 

3 Cable Retainer, Nylon 2 

4 #8 Flat Washer 2 

5 Hook-and-Loop Strap, 12'' 4 

6 1/8'' Hex Key 1 

7 Dual Power Supply Cross member 1 
Dual Power Supply Bracket 

Tighten Set Screw 

Insert Channel Slide 
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Mounting Power Supply in Bracket 

1. Place power supply in Bracket, insert hook-and-loop straps through rings, pull straps tight and press firmly (below left).  
Installation Note: This Bracket is pre-assembled with two (2) 18” long hook-and-loop straps. These straps securely 
hold most power supplies, but may be replaced with 12” velcro straps (provided) for smaller power supplies. 

 

2. Loop power cable through Nylon Cable Retainer and fasten Retainer to bottom of Bracket using #8-32 x 1/4” PHMS 
and #8 flat washer (below right). 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Cable Retainer 
#8-32 x 1/4'' PHMS 
#8 Flat Washer 

Hook-and-Loop Straps (2) 


